
S. 
No. 

1 

It is notified for the information of all concerned that the following (Entrance test qualified) candidates have been provisionally selected for admission to Ph.D. programme in the Department of Physics: 

2 

3 

4 

5 

7 

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION FOR Ph.D. PROGRAMME IN PHYSICS 2023 

Name 

Office of the Dean, School of Physical & Mathematical Sciences 

Abdul Rauf Zargar 

Junaid Ahmad Sofi 

Nasreena Yaqoob 
Muzaffar Hussain 
Wani 
Zaffer Ahmad Khan 

Pakeeza Zehra 

Faheem Aalijah Wani 

Haris Rashid Lone 

UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR 

No: KU2024-DFPM 

Dated:- 06/09/2024 

Exemption 
based on 

ENTRANCE TEST 

ENTRANCE TEST 

ENTRANCE TEST 

ENTRANCE TEST 

ENTRANCE TEST 

ENTRANCE TEST 

Form No. Ent. 

23702246 255026 

Dean Research, for information; 

23702118255025 

23701827 255021 

23702717 255038 

23701674 

Roll No 

23701124 

ENTRANCE TEST 23702713 

Copy for information and necessary action to: 

255017 

255007 

255036 

255002 

Programme Opted 

Ph.D. (Whole-time) 

Ph.D. (Whole-time) 

Ph.D. (Whole-time) 

Ph.D. (Whole-time) 

V The admission of the candidates shall be strictly provisional and subject to 
production of all relevant original certificates and only after verification of 
credentials by the concerned department. Leave sanction order/permission 

in-service from the parent department in respect of part-time/ 
candidate/s may also be obtained before joining. 

Ph.D. (Whole-time) 

Ph.D. (Whole-time) 

Ph.D. (Whole-time) 

Ph.D. (Whole-time) 

(Prof. Manzoor A. Malik) 
Dean, School of Physical 
& Mathematical Sciences 

/ HOD, Physlcs with the request to inform the concerned can�idates to complete the 

admission formalities by or before 04th October, 2024. 

ENTRANCE TEST 23700278 
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