

## Office of the Dean, School of Physical & Mathematical Sciences UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

## ADMISSION NOTIFICATION FOR Ph.D. PROGRAMME IN PHYSICS-2023

It is notified for the information of all concerned that the following (Entrance test qualified) candidates have been provisionally selected for admission to **Ph.D. programme** in the **Department of Physics:**-

S. No.	Name	Exemption based on	Form No.	Ent. Roll No	Programme Opted
1	Abdul Rauf Zargar	ENTRANCE TEST	23702246	255026	Ph.D. (Whole-time)
2	Junaid Ahmad Sofi	ENTRANCE TEST	23702118	255025	Ph.D. (Whole-time)
3	Nasreena Yaqoob	ENTRANCE TEST	23701827	255021	Ph.D. (Whole-time)
4	Muzaffar Hussain Wani	ENTRANCE TEST	23702717	255038	Ph.D. (Whole-time)
5	Zaffer Ahmad Khan	ENTRANCE TEST	23701674	255017	Ph.D. (Whole-time)
6	Pakeeza Zehra	ENTRANCE TEST	23701124	255007	Ph.D. (Whole-time)
7	Faheem Aalijah Wani	ENTRANCE TEST	23702713	255036	Ph.D. (Whole-time)
8	Haris Rashid Lone	ENTRANCE TEST	23700278	255002	Ph.D. (Whole-time)

✓ The admission of the candidates shall be **strictly provisional** and subject to production of all relevant **original certificates and only after verification** of credentials by the concerned department. Leave sanction order/permission from the parent department in respect of part-time/\_\_\_\_\_ in-service candidate/s may also be obtained before joining.

No: KU2024-DFPM-Dated:- 06/09/2024 (Prof. Manzoor A. Malik) Dean, School of Physical & Mathematical Sciences

## Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- ✓ Dean Research, for information;
- ✓ HOD, Physics with the request to inform the concerned candidates to complete the admission formalities by or before 04<sup>th</sup> October, 2024.

